For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800
_______________General Description
The MAX4100 evaluation kit (EV kit) simplifies evalua-
tion of the MAX4100 high-speed amplifier. The EV kit
circuit demonstrates the MAX4100 in the noninverting
unity-gain configuration. RF-style connectors (SMA)
and 75Ω terminating resistors are included for video
test equipment compatibility.

High-frequency-amplifier PC board
____________________Component List
______________Ordering Information
Note:  To evaluate the MAX4101, request a MAX4101ESA free
sample.
DEVICE GAIN
RF
(Ω)
MAX4100 1 24
MAX4101 2 200
RG
(Ω)
Open
200
SMALL-SIGNAL
BANDWIDTH (MHz)
500
210
MAX4101 5 200
MAX4101 10 200
51
30
45
20
Table 1.  Gain-Setting Resistors
None 1 Shunt
J1 1 3-pin jumper
Layout Considerations
The MAX4100 EV kit layout has been optimized for
high-speed signals, with careful attention given to
grounding, power-supply bypassing, and signal-path
layout. The small, surface-mount, ceramic bypass
capacitors C2–C5 have been placed as close to the
MAX4100 supply pins as possible. The unused pins
have been grounded to prevent unwanted noise from
coupling into the circuit. Refer to the Layout and Power-
Supply Bypassing section of the MAX4100 data sheet
for details.
Shutdown Control
The MAX4100/MAX4101 EV kit is a standard EV kit
used for many of Maxim’s high-speed op amps. As a
result, a shutdown (SHDN) function is incorporated on
the EV kit, but does not apply to the MAX4100/
MAX4101. Because the shutdown control is not applic-